(R-2001-1616)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 295072

ADOPTED ON JUN 1 9 2001

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that CIP 70-956.0, South Bay Reclaimed Water Pipelines, is hereby added to the FY01 Capital Improvement Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer \$397,684 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-916.0, Miramar Road Subsystem Extension; \$181,889 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-917.0, Miramar Storage Tank and Raw Water Connection; \$133,291 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-921.0, Scripps Poway Parkway Subsystem; \$426,000 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-934.0, Sorrento Valley/Carroll Canyon Subsystem; \$684,801 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 73-333.0, Annual Allocation - Air Valve Adjustments; and \$419,637 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 75-925.0, Annual Allocation - Water Service Meters, to Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-956.0 South Bay Reclaimed Water Pipelines.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$2,243,302 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-956.0, South Bay Reclaimed Water Pipelines, for the purchase of approximately 4,145 linear feet of existing

reclaimed water pipeline located at Dairy Mart Road from the Metropolitan Waste Water

Department.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Catherine Bradley
Deputy City Attorney

CB:cdk 05/23/01 Aud.Cert:2101192 Or.Dept:Water R-2001-1616

R- 295072

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		. ,								
		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						NCE	AC PRIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	2101192 760
	the	HEREB foregoir wise una	ng resol	ΠFY tha ution is	at the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the a ury, or is	allotment	ot tunds to	or the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount		2,243,302			Fund			41500		
Purpose		Authorizing the transfer of funds from various CIP projects to CIP 709560 and authorizing the								
		expendi	ture of fu	unds fror	m water CIP	709560 for	the purch	nase of a v	vater pipelir	ne from MWWD.
Date		expenditure of funds from water CIP 709560 for the purchase of a water pipeline from MWWD.  May 21, 2001  By:								
		ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCOUNTING DATA								
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	1		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	41500	760	391	4278	182830				\$397,684.00
2	0	41500	760	391	4278	182840				, 181,889.00
3	0	41500	760	391	4278	182870				133,291.00
4	0	41500	760	391	4278	195900				426,000.00
5	0	41500	760	391	4278	733330				684,801.00
6	0	41500	760	391	4278	759250		-		419,637.00
				·				TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$2,243,302.00
provisio requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa Not to Vend	ent ons on ment e of y, o re to ted to Ex	authorize of the Cl is of the said cor r are an o be dra to come ceed \$	ed by the harter of Charter of tract, the ticipated lawn, and into the	e heretof f the Cit of the C at suffic d to con d that th Treasury	o attached re ty of San D City of San I lient moneys ne into the	esolution, of iego; and Diego, that is to meet to Treasury, they now addit of said and and and and and and and and and an	an be income an be income sufficient the obligation the creaturally in the propriation.	curred with by further moneys he tions of said to the the Treasu	out the vio certify, in ave been a aid contract appropriat ary, togethe	by the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys ncumbered.
Date		By:								
					A	CCOUNTING DA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND .	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

**UUN 1 9** 2001

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE